
Finance/Admin Leadership Group 
E-Minutes 
12/16/21 

 
 
From: Sonkiss, Lynn C <sonkissl@oakgov.com>  
Sent: Thursday, December 16, 2021 4:56 PM 
To: Hardesty, Thom <hardestyt@oakgov.com>; Birkle, Todd T <birklet@oakgov.com>; DeFoe, Jody 
Weissler <defoej@oakgov.com>; Dib, Patti <dibp@oakgov.com>; Dodd, Laura Anne 
<doddl@oakgov.com>; Guzzy, Scott N <guzzys@oakgov.com>; Nash, Chaunda D <nashc@oakgov.com>; 
Rottach, Robert <rottachr@oakgov.com>; Stafford, Leigh-Anne <staffordl@oakgov.com>; Stoddard, Sara 
Danyel <stoddards@oakgov.com>; Weipert, Pam <weipertp@oakgov.com>; Winter, Barbara 
<winterb@oakgov.com> 
Cc: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Smith, Stu <smithst@oakgov.com>; Kaiser, Scott 
Michael <kaisers@oakgov.com>; Jen, Kyle Isaac <jenk@oakgov.com>; Conforti, Holly M 
<confortih@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Finance/Admin Leadership Group eVote request for the Homeland Security Inventory 
Management System Project - ACTION REQUIRED 
From: Hardesty, Thom <hardestyt@oakgov.com>  
Sent: Thursday, December 16, 2021 2:49 PM 
To: Sonkiss, Lynn C <sonkissl@oakgov.com>; Birkle, Todd T <birklet@oakgov.com>; DeFoe, Jody 
Weissler <defoej@oakgov.com>; Dib, Patti <dibp@oakgov.com>; Dodd, Laura Anne 
<doddl@oakgov.com>; Guzzy, Scott N <guzzys@oakgov.com>; Nash, Chaunda D <nashc@oakgov.com>; 
Rottach, Robert <rottachr@oakgov.com>; Stafford, Leigh-Anne <staffordl@oakgov.com>; Stoddard, Sara 
Danyel <stoddards@oakgov.com>; Weipert, Pam <weipertp@oakgov.com>; Winter, Barbara 
<winterb@oakgov.com> 
Cc: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Smith, Stu <smithst@oakgov.com>; Kaiser, Scott 
Michael <kaisers@oakgov.com>; Jen, Kyle Isaac <jenk@oakgov.com>; Conforti, Holly M 
<confortih@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Finance/Admin Leadership Group eVote request for the Homeland Security Inventory 
Management System Project - ACTION REQUIRED 
 
Yes and Yes for me 
 
Thom 
 
From: Sonkiss, Lynn C <sonkissl@oakgov.com>  
Sent: Thursday, December 16, 2021 10:30 AM 
To: Birkle, Todd T <birklet@oakgov.com>; DeFoe, Jody Weissler <defoej@oakgov.com>; Dib, Patti 
<dibp@oakgov.com>; Dodd, Laura Anne <doddl@oakgov.com>; Guzzy, Scott N <guzzys@oakgov.com>; 
Hardesty, Thom <hardestyt@oakgov.com>; Nash, Chaunda D <nashc@oakgov.com>; Rottach, Robert 
<rottachr@oakgov.com>; Sonkiss, Lynn C <sonkissl@oakgov.com>; Stafford, Leigh-Anne 
<staffordl@oakgov.com>; Stoddard, Sara Danyel <stoddards@oakgov.com>; Weipert, Pam 
<weipertp@oakgov.com>; Winter, Barbara <winterb@oakgov.com> 
Cc: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Smith, Stu <smithst@oakgov.com>; Kaiser, Scott 
Michael <kaisers@oakgov.com>; Jen, Kyle Isaac <jenk@oakgov.com>; Conforti, Holly M 
<confortih@oakgov.com> 
Subject: Finance/Admin Leadership Group eVote request for the Homeland Security Inventory 
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Management System Project - ACTION REQUIRED 
Importance: High 
 
As noted at the October Finance/Admin Leadership Group, this is the official eVote request for the sizing 
and prioritization of the Homeland Security Inventory Management System project. Homeland Security 
is requesting an eVote approval to move forward with the HSD Inventory Management Implementation 
at 291 hours. The hours for the project will be ARP (federal) funded.   The HSD Inventory Management 
Implementation project was previously prioritized at number 9. 
 
As a reminder, unlike a formal meeting in person or virtual meeting where only a quorum is needed, 
eVotes require all voting member department representatives to respond in order to move 
forward.  Please respond to the two questions below.   
 
Lynn’s response is YES for both Q1 and Q2.   
 
  
Q1: YES or NO 
Does the Finance/Admin Leadership Group authorize an electronic vote on this request? 
  
  
Q2: YES or NO 
Do you approve the addition of the HSD Inventory Management Implementation Project to the 2021-2022 
Master Plan with a priority of 9? 
 
 
https://www.oakgov.com/it/pmo/Documents/leadership_group/finance_admin/2021_2022requests/H
SD%20Inventory%20Management%20Implementation.pdf 
 
 
Thanks, 
Lynn Sonkiss 
Fiscal Services Officer 
Oakland County, Michigan 
Phone 248.858.0940 
Fax 248.858.9724 
sonkissl@oakgov.com  
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